i00974835

SUITE 1111 1725 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006



TELEPHONE: (202) 659-1915 TELEFAX: (202) 659-1898 E-MAIL: rabinlaw@aol.com

THOMAS M. CHAMPAGNE* ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. DOUGLAS J. RYDER* CHARLES W. PETERSON, JR.* *ADMITTED TO A BAR OTHER THAN D.C.

STEVEN M. RABIN

RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY : Kiyoshi NAGAI and Yukihiro OZEKI

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY : Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY : 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku.

Tokyo, Japan

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE : Assignment of U.S. patent application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE : February 2, 1999

PATENT APPLICATION NO. : To Be Assigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT : Yes

F

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE : February 2, 1999

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS : RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1111

Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY REFERENCE : OKI 202

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED : One

TOTAL FEE PAID \$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT : [X] **Enclosed**

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

In the event there is attached hereto no check, or a check for an insufficient amount, please charge the fee to our Account No. 18-0002 and notify us accordingly.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date

Steven M. Rabin (Reg. No. 29,102)

SMR:vap

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT

REEL: 9780 FRAME: 0734

Name: Kei Shobayashi Name: Kiyoshi Nagai Address: c/o Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Signature: Jukihur Jeki Signature: Name: Yukihiro Ozeki Name: ____ Address: WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR: Signature: ______ Signature: _____ Name: _ ___ Name: Address: _____ Signature: _____ Signature: ____ Name: ______ Name: _____

Address: _____

RECORDED: 02/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 9780 FRAME: 0735